PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GoDigital Networks Corporation	02/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Communications Test Design Inc.
Street Address:	1373 Enterprise Drive
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6556638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com Correspondent Name: Sierra Patent Group, Ltd. Address Line 1: 1657 Hwy. 395, Suite 202 Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GODG-1010

William P. Wilbar

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=GODG1010Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0444

500223142

Docket No.: GODG-1010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GoDigital Networks Corporation, having a place of business at 2:09 Landings Drive, Mountain View, California, 94043, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the present assignee of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING INCREASED DATA SPEED USING SYNCHRONIZATION AND BIT ROBBING TECHNIQUES" for which application papers have been executed for a U.S. patent application, which was filed on February 22, 2000, and having serial No. 09/510,420, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,556,638; and

WHEREAS, Communications Test Design Inc., having a place of business at 1373 Enterprise Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania, 19380, hereinafter referred to as Assignee is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignce, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to recognize said Assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Frank Akers

RECORDED: 02/13/2007

CEO

Godigital Networks Corporation

PATENT

REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0445